Ultralow Noise,
200 mA Linear Regulator
Data Sheet ADM7160
FEATURES
PSRR performance of 54 dB at 100 kHz
Ultralow noise independent of VOUT
3 µV rms, 0.1 Hz to 10 Hz
9.5 µV rms, 0.1 Hz to 100 kHz
9 µV rms, 10 Hz to 100 kHz
17 µV rms, 10 Hz to 1 MHz
Low dropout voltage: 150 mV at 200 mA load
Maximum output current: 200 mA
Input voltage range: 2.2 V to 5.5 V
Low quiescent and shutdown current
Initial accuracy: ±1%
Accuracy over line, load, and temperature: −2.5%/+1.5%
5-lead TSOT package and 6-lead LFCSP package
APPLICATIONS
ADC/DAC power supplies
RF, VCO, and PLL power supplies
Post dc-to-dc regulation
APPLICATION CIRCUIT
Figure 1. ADM7160 Powering a 16-Bit/18-Bit ADC
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The ADM7160 is an ultralow noise, low dropout linear
regulator that operates from 2.2 V to 5.5 V and provides up to
200 mA of output current. The low 150 mV dropout voltage at

6
-2
0
1
3
-D
0.15 REF
2.10
2.00 SQ
1.90
0.20 MIN
Rev. A | Page 21 of 24
ADM7160 Data Sheet
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 Temperature Range Output Voltage (V) Package Description Package Option Branding
ADM7160AUJZ-1.8-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.8 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 LNH
ADM7160AUJZ-2.5-R7 −40°C to +125°C 2.5 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 LNJ
ADM7160AUJZ-3.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3.3 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 LNK
ADM7160AUJZ-1.8-R2 −40°C to +125°C 1.8 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 LNH
ADM7160AUJZ-2.5-R2 −40°C to +125°C 2.5 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 LNJ
ADM7160AUJZ-3.3-R2 −40°C to +125°C 3.3 5-Lead TSOT UJ-5 LNK
ADM7160ACPZN1.8-R7 −40°C to +125°C 1.8 6-Lead LFCSP_UD CP-6-3 LNH
ADM7160ACPZN2.5-R7 −40°C to +125°C 2.5 6-Lead LFCSP_UD CP-6-3 LNJ
ADM7160ACPZN3.3-R7 −40°C to +125°C 3.3 6-Lead LFCSP_UD CP-6-3 LNK
ADM7160ACPZN1.8-R2 −40°C to +125°C 1.8 6-Lead LFCSP_UD CP-6-3 LNH
ADM7160ACPZN2.5-R2 −40°C to +125°C 2.5 6-Lead LFCSP_UD CP-6-3 LNJ
ADM7160ACPZN3.3-R2 −40°C to +125°C 3.3 6-Lead LFCSP_UD CP-6-3 LNK
ADM7160CP-EVALZ   Evaluation Board for
LFCSP_UD
ADM7160UJ-EVALZ   Evaluation Board for TSOT
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 For additional voltage options, contact your local Analog Devices, Inc., sales or distribution representative.
Rev. A | Page 22 of 24
Data Sheet ADM7160
NOTES
Rev. A | Page 23 of 24
ADM7160 Data Sheet
NOTES